503840122 05/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3886770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN JASON RICE	04/04/2016
MARCOS FERNANDO BORGES	04/05/2016
ANDREW MAY	03/31/2016
DONALD W. DEMELLO	05/20/2016
HARALUR GURULINGAMURTHY	05/04/2016
ERNEST CALDWELL	05/15/2016
WALTER THOMPSON	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13826831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: CPOST@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12PLAS0066 (P070334)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA S. WHITEHOUSE
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia S.Whitehouse/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016

Total Attachments: 7 source=7LY1334#page1.tif source=7LY1334#page2.tif source=7LY1334#page3.tif source=7LY1334#page4.tif source=7LY1334#page5.tif source=7LY1334#page6.tif source=7LY1334#page6.tif

Title of Invention: COMPRESSORS INCLUDING POLYMERIC CO	MPONENTS
This Assignment is directed to:	
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or	
[X] Patent application number 13/826,831 filed on March 14, 2013.	G1. 1
[] which claims priority to Patent application number	nied on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improve as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent applicatio "APPLICATION");	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Nether-Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligated desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and and patents directed thereto;	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ion to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties he entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffit acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGN has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNED assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVEN all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, non continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, courthereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applicate and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, and the hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and rissue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLI successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as we undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned in their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all document acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assign	NOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or its successors, legal representatives, and artion, the APPLICATION, and any and be applied for or granted therefor in any provisionals, divisions, continuations, interparts, substitutes, and extensions ions and granting of such patents; and any whether accruing before, on and/or after the injunctive and other legal and equitable at violation, misuse, breach or default, with a collect, or otherwise recover, any such equests any official whose duty it is to CATION to said ASSIGNEE, its title, and interest in and to the same to be dissigns to the full end of the terms for could have been held and enjoyed by the inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, ints and instruments and perform all lawful the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, gal representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLIC Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assign	CATION (including, but not limited to, further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature: Name of Inventor: BRIAN JASON RICE	Date: 4/4/20/6
First Witness: Savou Savou	Date: 4/4/2016
Printed Name: BARGUE SAVOIE	
Second Witness: Hand	Date: 4/8/2011
Printed Name: Steven Hawafelner	

Title of Invention: COMPRESSORS INCLUDING POLYMERIC COMPORT	NENTS
This Assignment is directed to:	
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or	
[X] Patent application number 13/826,831 filed on March 14, 2013.	
[] which claims priority to Patent application number	tiled on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (here 'APPLICATION");	, and discoveries (herein referred to in referred to as the
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands he Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to a desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entimeters in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and patents directed thereto;	"ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ssign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties re worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its substigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applient all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovision continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterpart hereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunciently for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violate he right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests saue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATIO successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assign which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have madersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor heir successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and intest reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INV and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal regight to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION	hereby sells or has sold, assigns or ccessors, legal representatives, and the APPLICATION, and any and lied for or granted therefor in any onals, divisions, continuations, ts, substitutes, and extensions d granting of such patents; and any raceruing before, on and/or after the tive and other legal and equitable ion, misuse, breach or default, with any official whose duty it is to N to said ASSIGNEE, its ad interest in and to the same to be as to the full end of the terms for we been held and enjoyed by the agrees on behalf of themselves, instruments and perform all lawful /ENTION, the APPLICATION, esentatives, and assigns, whenever epresentatives, and assigns, the
Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further egal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments of	grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Name of Inventor: MARCOS FERNANDO BORGES	te: <u>4/5/16</u>
Y	: 415/16
Printed Name: MARIA LUIZA BOMBONATO DUARTE	autot.
Second Witness: Carrot Da	te: <u>04/95/</u> 16
Printed Name: GUSTAVO FABRICIO CITRANGULO	

Title of Invention: COMPRESSORS INCLUDING POLYMERIC CO	MPONENTS
This Assignment is directed to: [] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or [X] Patent application number 13/826,831 filed on March 14, 2013. [] which claims priority to Patent application number	filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improve as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application "APPLICATION");	ements, and discoveries (herein referred to
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherl Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referre or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and and patents directed thereto;	d to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire on to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties he entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGN has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENT all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, none continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, cour thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such application and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, we date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and recissue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLIC successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, theld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as wo undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned in their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all document acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represent	OR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or, its successors, legal representatives, and TION, the APPLICATION, and any and be applied for or granted therefor in any provisionals, divisions, continuations, atterparts, substitutes, and extensions ons and granting of such patents; and any whether accruing before, on and/or after the injunctive and other legal and equitable, violation, misuse, breach or default, with collect, or otherwise recover, any such equests any official whose duty it is to CATION to said ASSIGNEE, its itle, and interest in and to the same to be assigns to the full end of the terms for uld have been held and enjoyed by the ventor agrees on behalf of themselves, its and instruments and perform all lawful he INVENTION, the APPLICATION, all representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLIC Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assigns	ATION (including, but not limited to, further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature: Name of Inventor: ANDREW MAY	Date: 3-31-14
First Witness:	Date: 3-31-16
Printed Name: CHRISTOPHER WALL	, 1
Second Witness: Www Der	Date: 3/31/16
Printed Name: KYLIE SPEIRS	•

The of invention: COMPRESSORS INCLUDING POLYMERIC CC	DMPONENTS
This Assignment is directed to:	
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or	
[X] Patent application number 13/826,831 filed on March 14, 2013.	
[] which claims priority to Patent application number	filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvents the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (APPLICATION");	ements, and discoveries (herein referred to n (herein referred to as the
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherl Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the natural to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and patents directed thereto;	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire on to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties he entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVEN all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be used all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nongontinuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, count hereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such application and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whate hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and elief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and ressue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLIC successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, the teld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as woundersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned in their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all document acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the first and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns equested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns equested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns equested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns equested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns equested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns equested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns equested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representati	IOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or its successors, legal representatives, and TION, the APPLICATION, and any and be applied for or granted therefor in any provisionals, divisions, continuations, interparts, substitutes, and extensions ons and granting of such patents; and any whether accruing before, on and/or after the injunctive and other legal and equitable injunctive and other legal and equitable collect, or otherwise recover, any such equests any official whose duty it is to cation to said ASSIGNEE, its bitle, and interest in and to the same to be assigns to the full end of the terms for build have been held and enjoyed by the ventor agrees on behalf of themselves, its and instruments and perform all lawful the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, all representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, ight to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLIC Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and egal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assigns	legal representatives, and assigns, the ATION (including, but not limited to, further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, ments on their behalf
Signature: Mall W. VeMells Name of Inventor: DONALD W. DEMELLO	Date: 5/20/16
Printed Name: TESTUS. C. SEPENING-HUYS	Date: 5/20/16 Date: 5/20/2016
Printed Name:	Date: 5/20/20(6

12PLAS0066 (P070334)

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: COMPRESSORS INCLUDING POLYMERIC COMPONENTS
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or
[X] Patent application number 13/826,831 filed on March 14, 2013.
[] which claims priority to Patent application number
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticsham 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives; and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-to-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose dury it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: 4" MAY, 2016. Name of Inventor: HARALUR GURULINGAMURTHY
Pirst Witness: Date: City May 1216
Printed Name: 347 NW PRASOD KOMMTH
Second Witness: Date: Ht 1904 2016
Printed Name: GANGSON-V

Title of invention: COMPRESSORS INCLUDING POLYMERIC COMP	ONENTS
This Assignment is directed to:	
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or	
[X] Patent application number 13/826,831 filed on March 14, 2013.	
[] which claims priority to Patent application number	filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improveme as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (h "APPLICATION");	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherland Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the einterest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and patents directed thereto;	o as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficien acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTICA all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be a and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprove continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterpart, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whet date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injurelief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, vious the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collidamages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requestissue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICAT successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventheir successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents are acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the land all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.	") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or successors, legal representatives, and DN, the APPLICATION, and any and pplied for or granted therefor in any risionals, divisions, continuations, parts, substitutes, and extensions and granting of such patents; and any her accruing before, on and/or after the anctive and other legal and equitable plation, misuse, breach or default, with lect, or otherwise recover, any such ests any official whose duty it is to TON to said ASSIGNEE, its, and interest in and to the same to be signs to the full end of the terms for have been held and enjoyed by the tor agrees on behalf of themselves, and instruments and perform all lawful INVENTION, the APPLICATION,
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legright to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICAT Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and furt legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignment	ION (including, but not limited to, her grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature: All Juril Name of Inventor: ERNEST CALDWELL	Date: 5/15/2016
	Date: 5/15/16
Printed Name: PHOMAS ANDRE	
Second Witness:	Date: 5/15/16
Printed Name: BOEL IRVAW	

The of invention: Compressors including Folymeric Components
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or
[X] Patent application number 13/826,831 filed on March 14, 2013.
[] which claims priority to Patent application number filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: 03-30-16 Name of Inventor WALTER FHOMPSON
First Witness: Ghlu wiking Date: 3-30-16
Printed Name: Edward H. Williams TIE
Second Witness: <u>Qual & Cottone</u> , Date: 3-30-16,
Printed Name: Cavol L. Cozzone